=" ST PHILOMENA COLLEGE

\.,,,;f_-m Affiliated to Mangalore University Re-Accredited by NAAC at ‘A’ Grade

MAI DE DEUS EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
Managed by the Catholic Board of Education, Mangalore

Philonagar, Darbe, Puttur - 574202, D.K., Karnataka | 08251 230340

FEEDBACK ABOUT

COLLEGE
2019-20




e g

- IQAC —Feedback About College (19-20) Analysis and ATR

i

\”m_;..,’ v

Table 1: Opinion on availability of Power Supply on the Campus

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total
Excellent 562 8 570 38%
Very Good 419 22 441 30%
Good 354 58 412 28%
Poor 46 4 50 3%
Very Poor 16 1 17 1%

Total feedbacks = 1490
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Chart 1: Opinion on availability of Power Supply in the Campus

Interpretation:

Itis clear from the above bar graph that 96% of students are satisfied with the
availability of Power Supply in the Campus, and a few percent of students are not fully

satisfied.
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Table 2: Opinion on availability of clean drinking water facility.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total
Excellent 447 8 455 31%
Very Good 376 26 402 27%
Good 396 48 444 30%
Poor 130 139 9%
Very Poor 48 50 3%

Total feedbacks = 1490
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Chart 2: Opinion on availability of clean drinking water facility.

Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 88% of students are satisfied with the
availability of clean drinking water in Campus, and a few percent of students are not

fully satisfied.
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Table 3: Opinion on cleanliness of the College campus.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total
Excellent 581 20 601 40%
Very Good 434 21 455 31%
Good 344 45 389 26%
Poor 30 6 36 2%
Very Poor 8 1 9 1%
Total feedbacks = 1490
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Chart 3: Opinion on the cleanliness of the College campus.

Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 97% of students are satisfied with the
cleanliness of the College, and a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 4: Opinion on cooperation and help by the librarians.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total
Excellent 503 28 531 36%
Very Good 530 29 559 38%
Good 342 36 378 25%
Poor 14 0 14 1%
Very Poor 8 0 8 1%

Total feedbacks = 1490
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Chart 4: Opinion on cooperation and help by the librarians'.

Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 98% of students are satisfied with the
cooperation and help by the librarians, and one percent of students are not fully
satisfied.
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Table 5: Opinion on cooperation and help by the office staffs'.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total
Excellent 515 12 527 35%
Very Good 406 24 430 29%
Good 411 53 464 31%
Poor 46 3 49 3%
Very Poor 19 1 20 1%

Total feedbacks = 1490
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Chart 5: Opinion on cooperation and help by the office staffs'.

Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 96% of students are satisfied with the
cooperation and help by the office staff, and a few percent of students are not fully

satisfied.
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Table 6:0pinion on efforts taken by the College to improve the quality of teaching and

learning.
Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total
Excellent 471 14 485 30%
Very Good 661 20 681 42%
Good 392 56 448 27%
Poor 16 2 18 1%
Very Poor 7 1 8 0%

Total feedbacks = 1640
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Chart 6: Opinion on efforts taken by the College to improve the quality of teaching and
learning.

Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 99% of students are satisfied with the efforts
taken by the College to improve the quality of teaching and learning, and one percent of
students are not fully satisfied
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Table 7: Opinion on Internet facility and book facility provided in the library.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total
Excellent 499 25 524 35%
Very Good 427 21 448 30%
Good 416 42 458 31%
Poor 45 50 3%
Very Poor 10 0 10 1%

Total feedbacks = 1490
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Chart 7: Opinion on the library's Internet facility and book facility.

Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 96% of students are satisfied with the Internet
facility and book facility provided in the library, and few percent of students are not

fully satisfied
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Table 8: Opinion on learning atmosphere in the College.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total
Excellent 641 18 659 44%
Very Good 408 20 428 29%
Good 327 53 380 26%
Poor 16 1 17 1%
Very Poor 5 1 6 0%

Total feedbacks = 1490
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Chart 8: Opinion on learning atmosphere in the College.

Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 99% of students are satisfied with the learning
atmosphere in the College, and one percent of students are not fully satisfied
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Table 9: Opinion on overall rating of the College.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total
Excellent 649 17 666 45%
Very Good 445 25 470 32%
Good 289 47 336 23%
Poor 9 13 1%
Very Poor 5 5 0%
Total feedbacks = 1490
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Chart 9: Opinion on the overall rating of the College.

Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 99% of students are satisfied on overall rating

of the College, and one percent of students are not fully satisfied
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Table 10: Opinion on promoting human values and discipline in the College.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total
Excellent 441 16 457 31%
Very Good 554 23 577 39%
Good 378 48 426 29%
Poor 17 4 21 1%
Very Poor 7 2 9 1%

Total feedbacks = 1490
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Chart 10: Opinion on promoting human values and discipline in the College.

Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 98% of students are satisfied with the
promoting human values and discipline in the College, and one percent of students are
not fully satisfied.
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Table 11: Opinion on promoting student exchange, internship, summer programs etc for
new opportunities to students.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total
Excellent 554 12 566 38%
Very Good 441 21 462 31%
Good 347 52 399 27%
Poor 41 5 46 3%
Very Poor 14 3 17 1%

Total feedbacks = 1490

Chart 11: Opinion on promoting student exchange, internship, summer programs etc for
new opportunities to students.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 96% of students are satisfied with the
promoting student exchange, internship, summer programs etc for new opportunities to
students, and few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 12: Opinion on support for extra/co-curricular activities.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total
Excellent 571 12 583 39%
Very Good 430 23 453 30%
Good 371 53 424 28%
Poor 19 1 20 1%
Very Poor 6 4 10 1%

Total feedbacks = 1490
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Chart 12: Opinion on support for extra/co-curricular activities.

Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 98% of students are satisfied with the support

for extra/co-curricular activities, and Two percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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SINo Question

1 Opinion on
availability of
Power Supply on
the Campus

2 Opinion on
availability of clean
drinking water
facility.

3. Opinion on the
cleanliness of the
College campus.

4 Opinion on
cooperation and
help by the
librarians'.

5 Opinion on
cooperation and
help by the office
staffs'.

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

Feed back analysis

It is clear from the above
bar graph that 97% of
students are satisfied with
the availability of Power
Supply on the Campus, and
a few percent of students
are not fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above
bar graph that 90% of
students are satisfied with
the availability of clean
drinking water in the
Campus, and a few percent
of students are not fully
satisfied.

It is clear from the above
bar graph that 90% of
students are satisfied with
the availability of clean
drinking water on Campus,
and a few percent of
students are not fully
satisfied.

The bar graph shows that
96% of students are
satisfied with the Librarian
and other staff cooperation.
Only a minuscule of
students is not happy with
the service.

It is clear from the above
bar graph that 96% of
students are satisfied with
the cooperation and help by
the office staff, and a few
percent of students are not
fully satisfied.

Action Taken Report

The Backup power supply
is streamlined by adding a
few more backup systems.

Measures are taken to
provide drinking water
facilities.

Increased the number of
dustbins, and proactive
measures were taken to
keep the Campus clean.

No action is required.

No action is taken.
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Opinion on efforts
taken by the
College to improve
the quality of
teaching and
learning.

Opinion on the
library's Internet
facility and book
facility.

Opinion on learning
atmosphere in the
College.

Opinion on the
overall rating of the
College.

Opinion on
promoting human
values and
discipline in the
College.

Itis clear from the above
bar graph that 99% of
students are satisfied with
the efforts taken by the
College to improve the
quality of teaching and
learning, and one percent of
students are not fully
satisfied

92% of students have
expressed their opinion that
the library's the Internet
and book facilities are
excellent and perfect. 7% of
students are not fully
satisfied.

The bar diagram indicates
that 95% of students
expressed their satisfaction
with the overall learning
experience n the College.
The bar diagram clearly
shows that 95% of students
are delighted with the
learning atmosphere
prevailing in the College,
and only 5% are not
satisfied.

As seen from the bar graph,
20% of students firmly
believe that the College
excellently promotes human
values & discipline, whereas
30% of the students opine it
to be very good. 46% of
students on Campus report
that fostering human values
and discipline is good. Only
a few percent of students
feel on other way.

Setting up of ICT facilities
and other measures are
incorporated to improve
teaching and learning.

Online library resource
has been incorporated.

Nothing is there to take
action.

No action is taken.

Many functions and
competitions are held so
as to promote human
values in students/
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11 Opinion on
promoting student
exchange,
internship, summer
programs etc for
new opportunities
to students

12 Opinion on support
for extra/co-
curricular
activities.

Mg~

Coordinator
IQAC
St. Philomena College, Puttur

From the bar graph, it is
evident that the majority of
students (88%) felt that the
College gives adequate
support for further studies,
internships, and summer
programs. Very few percent
of students are not satisfied,

It is clear from the above
bar graph that 98% of
students are satisfied with
the support for extra/co-
curricular activities, and
Two percent of students are
not fully satisfied.

Measures are taken to
strengthen the meeting.

Various extra/co-
curricular activities are
arranged so as to provide
an opportunity for
students to showcase their
talents.
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